EU-Konformitätserklärung                                                      Nr.1095064
Name und Anschrift des Herstellers:         Uponor GmbH
                                                             Franklinstr. 61-63, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany
Produktbezeichnung:   Flächenheizelement
Artikeltypen:
1093451  Uponor Comfort E Kabel 150W 13M
1093452  Uponor Comfort E Kabel 300W 25M
1093453  Uponor Comfort E Kabel 460W 37M

                                                             Franklinstr. 61-63, 60486 Frankfurt, Germany
Product:   Area heating element
Type designation:
1093451  Uponor Comfort E Cable 150W 13M
1093452  Uponor Comfort E Cable 300W 25M
1093453  Uponor Comfort E Cable 460W 37M
1093454  Uponor Comfort E Cable 700W 54M
1093455  Uponor Comfort E Cable 930W 75M
1093456  Uponor Comfort E Cable 1100W 87M
1093457  Uponor Comfort E Cable 1550W 124M
1093458  Uponor Comfort E Cable 1850W 143M
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:
Directive(s) 2014/35/EU
Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the harmonisation of the laws of the
Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed
for use within certain voltage limits.
The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the
conformity of the product with the requirements of the above-mentioned EC Directive:
DIN EN 60335-1 (VDE 0700-1):2010-11; EN 60335-1:2002+A11+A1+A12+A2+A13+A14:2010
DIN EN 60335-1/A15 (VDE 0700-1/A15):2012-03; EN 60335-1/A15:2011
DIN EN 60335-2-96 (VDE 0700-96):2009-06; EN 60335-2-96:2002+A1:2004+A2:2009
DIN EN 62233 (VDE 0700-366):2008-11; EN 62233:2008
DIN EN 62233 Ber.1 (VDE 0700-366 Ber.1):2009-04; EN 62233 Ber.1:2008
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by: